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高空作业车
Aerial Lifts

挖机属具
Attachments

卫星天线
Satellite antenna

搅拌车
truck mixers

真空罐车
vacuum truck 

模块车
Modular Vehical

随车起重机
Truck Mounted crane

采矿台车
Mining Jumbos
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回转支承选型计算

2_Loading calulation
根据组合后的外载荷，计算当量轴向载荷

Cp=Fa+4370M/D+3.44Fr 

3_Safety factor calculation计算安全系数

fs=Co/Cp
   See  the following table

3_Safety factor calculation计算安全系数

   fs=Co/Cp
   See  the following table

1_Capacity of bearing计算额定静容量

   Co=f·D·d

Loading calculation,KN
( 当量轴向载荷 )

 Toppling movement,KN·m
( 倾覆力矩 )

Axial force,KN
( 轴向力 )

Radial force,KN
( 径向力 )

Capacity of bearing,KN
( 额定静容量 )

Capacity factor,0.108KN/mm²  
( 静容量系数 )

Diameter of track center,mm  
( 滚道中心直径 )

Diameter of ball,mm
( 钢球公称直径 )

Co___

f ____    

D____  

d____ 

Co___

f ____    

D____  

d____ 

Cp___

M____    

Fa___  

Fr___ 

Cp___

M____    

Fa___  

单排球式回转支承的选型计算

Calculation for single-row 
ball slewing ring

三排滚柱式回转支承的选型计算

2_Loading calulation
       根据组合后的外载荷，计算当量轴向载荷

 Cp=Fa+4500M/D

1_Capacity of bearing计算额定静容量

     Co=f·D·d
Capacity of bearing,N
额定静容量

Capacity factor,0.172KN/mm²
容量系数 

Diameter of track center,mm
滚道中心直径

Upper row roller diameter,mm
上排滚柱直径

Loading calculation,KN
当量轴向载荷 

Toppling movement,KN·m
倾覆力矩，  

Axial force,KN
轴向力  

Calculation for three-row-
roller slewing ring bearing

Calculation 
For 
Slewing Ring

Type of work
工作类型

work characteristics
工作特性

Machinery for
机械举例 fs

light duty
轻型

Not often full load, steady rotation and 
small impact

不经常满负荷，回转平稳冲击小

Stacker and reclaimer, truck crane, non - 
port wheeled crane

堆取料机，汽车起重机，非港口用轮式起重机
1.00~1.15

middle duty
中型

Not always full load, turn fast, have 
impact

不经常满负荷，回转较快，有冲击

Tower crane, Marine crane crawler crane
塔式起重机，船用起重机履带起重机 1.15~1.30

heavy duty
重型

Often full load, fast rotation impact
经常满负荷，回转快冲击大

Grab crane, port crane, single bucket 
excavator, container crane

抓斗起重机，港口起重机，单斗挖掘机，集装箱起重机
1.30~1.45

extremely heavy duty
特重型

Full load, high impact or poor workplace 
conditions

满负荷，冲击大或工作场所条件恶劣

Bucket excavator, tunnel boring machine, 
metallurgical crane,Offshore platform 

crane
斗轮式挖掘机，隧道掘进机，冶金起重机，海上作业平台起重机

1.45~1.70

SLEWING BEARING LOAD CALCULATION AND MODEL SELECTIONG 
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TYPE OF SLEW BEARING
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info@girtab96.ru

Versat i le  bear ing  solut ions 
featuring external, internal, and 
absent teeth options equipped to 
suit every slewing application.

· several material options with
  design flexibility and customization 
  options.

No 
TEETH

INNER 
TEETH

OUTER 
TEETH

· 4-point contact bearings

· standard sealing and grease fill

· 28 distinct sizes, up to 39"
  bearing diameter



DODE DISCRIPTION

04

A B C D E F

单排球式回转支承（01 系列）

1_Standard Series 0101 系列

A:——Type of slewing ring回转支承结构型式代号 

01:Single-row ball单排球式 

B:——Code of gear driven type传动型式代号 
0:No teeth无齿式  
1:Normal,outer gear小模数外齿式   
2:Bigger  module,inner gear大模数外齿式 
3Normal inner gear小模数内齿式

4Bigger module,inner gear大模数内齿式 

C:——Dia.of roller ball mm 滚动体直径

D:——mm Dia.of track center滚道中心直径

E:——Code of installation fittingtype
安装配合型式代号 

0:No fitting circle标准型无止口  
1:With fitting circle标准型有止口 
2: Special type特殊型

F:——Code of  installation hole type
安装孔型式代号 

0:Both rings with installation bolt holes
内、外圈安装孔均为通孔

1:Both rings with installation screw 
holes
内外圈安装孔均为螺孔

2:Outer ring with installation bolt holes, 
inner ring with installation screw holes
外圈安装孔为通孔，内圈为螺孔

3:Outer ring with installation screw 
holes, inner ring with installation bolt 
holes
外圈安装孔为螺孔，内圈为通孔

For example
Single-row ball, bigger module, inner 
gear,
Dia.of ball 40mm,Dia.of track center 
1120mm,withfittingcirle.both rings with 
installation bolt holes refer to the 
following:
Slewing ring 014.40.1120.10

型号标记示例：

单排球式。大模数内齿，滚动体直径 40mm, 滚 道中心直径 1120mm, 标准型有

止口，内外圈安装孔，均为通孔连接，产品型号标记如下：

回转支承 014.40.1120.10

编码方法
Number of slewing ring

SINGLE-ROW BALL
SLEWING RING
(STANDARD SERIES
01)



SINGLE-ROW BALL SLEW BEARING 
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NO. 
序号

Type
型号

Configuration & Structural 
Dimension外形及结构尺寸

Mounting Role Dimension
安装孔尺寸

Gear Parameter
齿轮参数

010 011.012 013.014

D d H H1 h D3 d1 n1 D1 D2 n

Type 
O

o 型

Type 
1.2.3

1.2.3 型 b m

011(012) 013(014)

Steel Ball Spec.DL
（钢球规格，DL）

φ M T z da z da

1 010.20.200 011.20.200 / 280 120 60 50 10 201 199 2 248 152 12 φ16 M14 28 40 3 98 300 / /

2 010.20.224 011.20.224 / 304 144 60 50 10 225 223 2 272 176 12 φ16 M14 28 40 3 105 321 / /

3 010.20.250 011.20.250 / 330 170 60 50 10 251 249 2 298 202 18 φ16 M14 28 40 4 86 352 / /

4 010.22.280 011.22.280 / 360 200 60 50 10 281 279 2 328 232 18 φ16 M14 28 40 4 94 384 / /

5 010.25.315 011.25.315 013.25.315 408 222 70 60 10 316 314 2 372 258 20 φ18 M16 32 50 5 85 435 40 190

6 010.25.355 011.25.355 013.25.355 448 262 70 60 10 356 354 2 412 298 20 φ18 M16 32 50 5 93 475 49 235

7 010.25.400 011.25.400 013.25.400 493 307 70 60 10 401 399 2 457 343 24 φ18 M16 32 50 6 86 528 48 276

8 010.25.450 011.25.450 013.25.450 543 357 70 60 10 451 449 2 507 393 24 φ18 M16 32 50 6 94 576 56 324

9 010.30(25).500
011.30(25).500 013.30(25).500

602 398 80 70 10 501 498 4 566 434 20 φ18 M16 32 60
5 123 629 74 367

012.30(25).500 014.30(25).500 6 102 628.8 62 368.4

10 010.30(25).560
011.30(25).560 013.30(25).560

662 458 80 70 10 561 558 4 626 494 20 φ18 M16 32 60
5 135 689 86 427

012.30(25).560 014.30(25).560 6 112 688.8 72 428.4

11 010.30(25).630
011.30(25).630 013.30(25).630

732 528 80 70 10 631 628 4 696 564 24 φ18 M16 32 60
6 126 772.8 83 494.4

012.30(25).630 014.30(25).630 8 94 774.4 62 491.2

12 010.30(25).710
011.30(25).710 013.30(25).710

812 608 80 70 10 711 708 4 776
- 644 24 φ18 M16 32 60

6 139 850.8 96 572.4

012.30(25).710 014.30(25).710 8 104 854.4 72 571.2

13 010.40(30).800
011.40(30).800 013.40(30).800

922 678 100 90 10 801 798 6 878 722 30 φ24 M20 40 80
8 118 966.4 80 635.2

012.40(30).800 014.40(30).800 10 94 968 64 634



SINGLE-ROW BALL SLEW BEARING 
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NO. 
序号

Type
型号

Configuration & Structural 
Dimension外形及结构尺寸

Mounting Role Dimension
安装孔尺寸

Gear Parameter
齿轮参数

010 011.012 013.014

D d H H1 h D3 d1 n1 D1 D2 n

Type 
O

o 型

Type 
1.2.3

1.2.3 型 b m

011(012) 013(014)

Steel Ball Spec.DL
（钢球规格，DL）

φ M T z da z da

14 010.40(30).900
011.40(30).900 013.40(30).900

1022 778 100 90 10 901 898 6 978 822 30 φ22 M20 40 80
8 130 1062.4 93 739.2

012.40(30).900 014.40(30).900 10 104 1068 74 734

15 010.40(30).1000
011.40(30).1000 013.40(30).1000

1122 878 100 90 10 1001 998 6 1078 922 36 φ22 M20 40 80
10 116 1188 83 824

012.40(30).1000 014.40(30).1000 12 96 1185.6 69 820.8

16 010.40(30).1120
011.40(30).1120 013.40(30).1120

1242 998 100 90 10 1121 1118 6 1198 1042 36 φ22 M20 40 80
10 127 1298 95 944

012.40(30).1120 014.40(30).1120 12 106 1305.6 79 940.8

17 010.45(35).1250
011.45(35).1250 013.45(35).1250

1390 1110 110 100 10 1252 1248 5 1337 1163 40 φ26 M24 48 90
12 118 1449.6 88 1048.8

012.45(35).1250 014.45(35).1250 14 101 1453.2 75 1041.6

18 010.45(35).1400
011.45(35).1400 013.45(35).1400

1540 1250 110 100 10 1402 1398 5 1487 1313 40 φ26 M24 48 90
12 131 1605.6 100 1192.8

012.45(35).1400 014.45(35).1400 14 112 1607.2 86 1195.6

19 010.45(35).1600
011.45(35).1600 013.45(35).1600

1740 1460 110 100 10 1602 1598 5 1687 1513 45 φ26 M24 48 90
14 127 1817.2 100 1391.6

012.45(35).1600 014.45(35).1600 16 111 1820.8 87 1382.4

20 010.45(35).1800
011.45(35).1800 013.45(35).1800

1940 1660 110 100 10 1802 1798 5 1887 1713 45 φ26 M24 48 90
14 141 2013.2 113 1573.6

012.45(35).1800 014.45(35).1800 16 123 2012.8 99 1574.4

21 010.60(40).2000
011.60(40).2000 013.60(40).2000

2178 1825 144 132 12 2002 1998 8 2110 1891 48 φ33 M30 60 120
16 139 2258.8 109 1734.4

012.60(40).2000 014.60(40).2000 18 123 2264.4 97 1735.2



SINGLE-ROW BALL SLEW BEARING 
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NO.
序号 

Basic 
Size
基本型号

Configuration 
Size外形尺寸

Mounting Size
安装尺寸

Structural Size
结构尺寸

Gear Data
齿轮参数 Weight

Kg
参考重量

Da Di H La Li na B/M ni B/M t n1 h A C Hu Ho m z k b
mm mm mm mm mm mm mm

No
Teeth

无

齿

式 e

1 LU414.20 518 304 56 490 332 8 18 12 18 - 4 12 453 375 10 10 - - - - 24
2 LU544.20 648 434 56 620 462 10 18 14 18 - 4 12 583 505 10 10 - - - - 31
3 LU644.20 748 534 56 720 562 12 18 16 18 - 4 12 683 605 10 10 - - - - 37
4 LU744.20 848 634 56 820 662 12 18 16 18 - 4 12 783 705 10 10 - - - - 43
5 LU844.20 948 734 56 920 762 14 18 18 18 - 4 12 883 805 10 10 - - - - 48
6 LU944.20 1048 834 56 1020 862 16 18 20 18 - 4 12 983 905 10 10 - - - - 53
7 LU1094.20 1198 984 56 1170 1012 16 18 20 18 - 4 12 1133 1055 10 10 - - - - 62
8 LU955.32 1100 805 90 1060 845 30 22 30 22 - 6 21 1017 893 19 19 - - - - 131
9 LU1055.32 1200 905 90 1160 945 30 22 30 22 - 6 21 1117 993 19 19 - - - - 145
10 LU1155.32 1300 1005 90 1260 1045 36 22 36 22 - 6 21 1217 1093 19 19 - - - - 159
11 LU1255.32 1400 1105 90 1360 1145 42 22 42 22 - 6 21 1317 1193 19 19 - - - - 172
12 LU1355.32 1500 1205 90 1460 1245 42 22 42 22 - 6 21 1417 1293 19 19 - - - - 186
13 LU1455.32 1600 1305 90 1560 1345 48 22 48 22 - 6 21 1517 1393 19 19 - - - - 200

Outer
Teeth

外

齿

式

1 LW414.20 504 304 56 455 332 10 M12 12 18 20 4 12 - 375 10 - 5 99 -0.1 46 29
2 LW544.20 640.8 434 56 585 462 14 M12 14 18 20 4 12 - 505 10 - 6 105 -0.1 46 40
3 LW644.20 742.8 534 56 685 562 16 M12 16 18 20 4 12 - 605 10 - 6 122 -0.1 46 48
4 LW744.20 838.8 634 56 785 662 18 M12 18 18 20 4 12 - 705 10 - 6 138 -0.1 46 54
5 LW844.20 950.4 734 56 885 762 18 M12 18 18 20 4 12 - 805 10 - 8 117 -0.1 46 65
6 LW944.20 1046.4 834 56 985 862 20 M12 20 18 20 4 12 - 905 10 - 8 129 -0.1 46 70
7 LW1094.20 1198.4 984 56 1135 1012 22 M12 22 18 20 4 12 - 1055 10 - 8 148 -0.1 46 83
8 LW955.32 1096.2 805 90 1016 845 30 M20 30 22 40 6 21 - 893 19 - 9 120 -0.1 71 165
9 LW1055.32 1198 905 90 1116 945 30 M20 30 22 40 6 21 - 993 19 - 10 118 -0.1 71 183
10 LW1155.32 1298 1005 90 1216 1045 36 M20 36 22 40 6 21 - 1093 19 - 10 128 -0.1 71 200
11 LW1255.32 1398 1105 90 1316 1145 42 M20 42 22 40 6 21 - 1193 19 - 10 138 -0.1 71 216
12 LW1355.32 1498 1205 90 1416 1245 42 M20 42 22 40 6 21 - 1293 19 - 10 148 -0.1 71 234
13 LW1455.32 1598 1305 90 1516 1345 48 M20 48 22 40 6 21 - 1393 19 - 10 158 -0.1 71 250

Inner
Teeth

内

齿

式

1 LN414.20 518 326.5 56 490 375 8 18 12 M12 20 4 12 453 - 10 - 5 67 -0.15 46 27
2 LN544.20 648 445.2 56 620 505 10 18 16 M12 20 4 12 583 - 10 - 6 76 -0.1 46 37
3 LN644.20 748 547.2 56 720 605 12 18 18 M12 20 4 12 683 - 10 - 6 93 -0.1 46 44
4 LN744.20 848 649.2 56 820 705 12 18 20 M12 20 4 12 783 - 10 - 6 110 -0.1 46 51
5 LN844.20 948 737.6 56 920 805 14 18 20 M12 20 4 12 883 - 10 - 8 94 -0.1 46 62
6 LN944.20 1048 841.6 56 1020 905 16 18 22 M12 20 4 12 983 - 10 - 8 107 -0.1 46 66
7 LN1094.20 1198 985.6 56 1170 1055 16 18 24 M12 20 4 12 1133 - 10 - 8 125 -0.1 46 81
8 LN955.32 1100 812 90 1060 894 30 22 30 M20 40 6 21 1017 - 19 - 9 83 -0.1 71 159
9 LN1055.32 1200 912 90 1160 994 30 22 30 M20 40 6 21 1117 - 19 - 10 93 -0.1 71 176
10 LN1155.32 1300 1012 90 1260 1094 36 22 36 M20 40 6 21 1217 - 19 - 10 103 -0.1 71 192
11 LN1255.32 1400 1112 90 1360 1194 42 22 42 M20 40 6 21 1317 - 19 - 10 113 -0.1 71 208
12 LN1355.32 1500 1212 90 1460 1294 42 22 42 M20 40 6 21 1417 - 19 - 10 123 -0.1 71 226
13 LUN1455.32 1600 1310 90 1560 1394 48 22 48 M20 40 6 21 1517 - 19 - 10 133 - 71 243




